
Office of Thrift Supervision
2011 Forecast of Contract Opportunities

Existing Contracts

Contract Number
NAICS 
Code

Products or 
Services 

Description
Acquisition 

Strategy Competition
Estimated 

Contract Value

Contract 
Completion 

Date Bureau Point of Contact Incumbent Point of Contact

TOTS-D-09-C0993 524298
Long term disability 
program F&O Yes $1,116,540.00 12/31/2012

Andre Adams 202-906-5136 
Andre.Adams@ots.treas.gov

Timothy McClurg 906-253-2222 
tmcclurg@metlife.com

TOTS-D-09-C-0004 524298
Optional Life 
Insurance Program F&O Yes $3,137,940.00 12/28/2012

Andre Adams 202-906-5136 
Andre.Adams@ots.treas.gov

Wendi Cleveland  215-558-6231  
wendi.cleveland@prudential.com

TOTS-D-09-D-0002 561210 Building Facilities F&O Yes $19,325,960.38 9/31/2013
Rhonda Trent 202-906-6251 
Rhonda.Trent@ots.treas.gov

Lowell Davis 817-377-5844  Ldavis@All-
Star.com 

TOTS-D-07-D-0002 561720 Janitorial Services HubZone No $2,220,154.00 3/25/2011
Rhonda Trent 202-906-6251 
Rhonda.Trent@ots.treas.gov

George Hong 703-772-3539 
hhkmmi@yahoo.com

TOTS-D-07-K-0005 561210 Mail Operations
GSA 
SDVOSB No $587,331.00 3/31/2011

Rhonda Trent 202-906-6251 
Rhonda.Trent@ots.treas.gov

Norris Middleton 703-385-5841 nmiddleton@msti-
net.com

TOTS-D-09-K-0007 561612 Guard Services F&O Yes $4,476,917.20 9/30/2011
Andre Adams 202-906-5136 
Andre.Adams@ots.treas.gov

Rene Thomas 571-234-4662 
rthomas@sectak.com

TOTS-D-10-K-0053 518210 Computer Hosting GSA No $119,364.16 3/31/2013
Illona Williams 202-906-6193 
Illona.Williams@ots.treas.gov David Veith  302-731-7499 dveith@hosting.com

TOTS-D-10-K-0071 541519

Computer Port, 
Services and 
Training GSA Yes $116,553.13 5/31/2011

Illona Williams 202-906-6193 
Illona.Williams@ots.treas.gov

Scott Millard 202-657-6007 
scott.millard@PST24.com

TOTS-D-10-C-0003 541519
Microsoft ADP 
Support Services SB Yes $111,370.00 9/3/2011

Andre Adams 202-906-5136 
Andre.Adams@ots.treas.gov

Perry Mehta 313-544-7111 
www.futurenetgroup.com

TOTS-D-10-C-0005 541519

Google Search 
Appliance 
w/Support SB Yes $110,293.12 8/25/2012

Andre Adams 202-906-5136 
Andre.Adams@ots.treas.gov Dave Lehtinen 440-871-0399 www.onixnet.com

TOTS-D-10-K-0096 541519
HP Servers & 
extended warranty

NASA 
SEWP Yes $136,060.12 9/6/2013

Rhonda Trent 202-906-6251 
Rhonda.Trent@ots.treas.gov

Brian Godlesky 800-456-1410 
sewp@bluetech.com
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TOTS-D-09-K-0073 541511 Help Desk Services
GSA/STA
RS 8(a) No $947,227.00 7/19/2013

Andre Adams 202-906-5136 
Andre.Adams@ots.treas.gov

Betty Tingle 301-583-3500 
btingle@dstincorporated.com
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